7 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office  F
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Melvin Duane Frerking George O'Quinn Hirvela	Name: Cingular Wireless II, LLC
Soorige & Quilli Fill Volla	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes /	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5565 Glenridge Connector
Execution Date(s)	Suite 1700
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Atlanta
Joint Research Agreement	State: Georgia
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 30342
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	I attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Paul E. Knowlton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Parks Knowlton LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1117 Perimeter Center West	Enclosed

August 11, 2005 Date Paul E. Knowlton, Reg. No. 44,842 Total number of pages including cover

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/15/2005 EHAILE1 00000013 11201557

26 FU:802%

Suite W-307

City: Atlanta

State: Georgia

Email Address: 9. Signature:

Phone Number: 678.325.6601

Fax Number: 678.325.6605

40.00 OP

Zip:30338

Name of Person Signing

**REEL: 016887 FRAME: 0181** 

None required (government interest not affecting title)

Expiration Date 12/06

sheet, attachments, and documents:

8. Payment Information

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1027

b. Deposit Account Number 50-3447

Authorized User Name Emily Foos

**PATENT** 

Docket No. C05-0004-000

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING THE INDUCTIVE COUPLING BETWEEN A HEARING AID OPERATING IN TELECOIL MODE AND A COMMUNICATION DEVICE

 mbodied vith; or	in	an	applica	ition	for	United	States	Letters	Patent	filed	concurrent	ly
 mbodied i al No. [Te			•	n for	Uni	ited State	es Lette	rs Paten	t fi <b>le</b> d o	n [Da	te], 20[Y <i>e</i> ai	r],

WHEREAS, Cingular Wireless II, L.L.C., a limited liability corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 5565 Glenridge Connector, Suite 1700, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof. and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

> PATENT REEL: 016887 FRAME: 0182

**RECORDED: 08/11/2005** 

ASSIGNMENT
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING THE INDUCTIVE
COUPLING BETWEEN A HEARING AID OPERATING IN TELECOIL
MODE AND A COMMUNICATION DEVICE
Inventors: Melvin D. Frerking and George O. Hirvela
Page 2 of 2

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

of Jutton	Name. Mervin Duane Fierking
)	Address: 2566 Bailey Drive
<i>y</i> ,	Norcross, GA 30071
State of Morgia )	Signed: Janen D. Davis
Company Company	Date: August 10, 2005
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	10th day of August , 2005
A A	ŭ
Notary Public, Cobo County, Georgia	
Motary Public, Conditioning, designa	
My Commission Expires March 16, 2008	
The state of the s	
of Sulton )	Name: George O'Quinn Hirvela
)	Address: 127 Wilson Circle
<i>a</i> , , , )	Carrollton, GA 30117
State of Glorgia	Signed: Suc O Hours
•	Date: August 10, 2005
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	10th day of august, 2005
C. A.	•
Sonda S. Ble, Notary Public	
~~Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia	
- My Commission Expires March 16, 2008	
Docket No. C05-0004-000	2

PATENT REEL: 016887 FRAME: 0183